The Exchange has sought clarification from Le Travenues Technology Ltd on October 31, 2025, with reference to Movement in Volume

Clarification on Significant Increase in Volume of Shares

Intimation Regarding Proposed Secondary Acquisition Of Equity Shares Of Le Travenues Technology Limited

Outcome of the Board Meeting- Issuance of 46,270,092 (Four Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Ninety Two)  equity shares of face value of ₹1 (Rupee 

One only) each (“Equity Shares”), for cash at  an issue price of ₹280 (Rupees Two Hundred Eighty only) per Equity Share, including  a premium of ₹279 (Rupees 

Two Hundred Seventy-Nine only) per share, aggregating to ₹12,955,625,760 (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five Crore Fifty Six  Lakh Twenty 

Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty only)

Notice Of Extraordinary General Meeting Scheduled To Be Held On Saturday, November 01, 2025